

New Mexico Fire Service Council



P.O. Box 27111, 13 Bataan Blvd., Santa Fe, NM 87508

Members of the council represent the following organizations: Metro Fire Chiefs Association New Mexico Fire Marshals Association New Mexico EMT Association Fire and Emergency Managers Affiliate of NM Counties New Mexico Fire Chiefs Association New Mexico Professional Fire Fighters Association New Mexico State Fire Fighters Association NM Governor's Office NM Senate NM House of Representatives

<u>New Mexico Fire Service Council Public Notice</u>

A regular council meeting will be held at 10:00am, Tuesday, April 9th, 2024, at the State Fire Marshals Albuquerque Office, Oso Grande Building, 725 6th St. NW Albuquerque, NM 87102. Agendas will be available at the State Fire Marshals Santa Fe Office and their website by 4/5/2024.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87165619581?pwd=xv4qqYi1JSSXFplo6GXNE58kJvQNwN.1

Meeting ID: 871 6561 9581

Passcode: 144382



If you are an individual with a disability who wishes to attend the meeting and is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified signed language interpreter or any other form of auxiliary aid or service, please contact the council secretary at <u>tomi.desoto@co.cibola.nm.us</u> at least one week prior to the scheduled meeting in order to make necessary arrangements.